Proposed MCWAP-2A Water Transfer Infrastructure EIA Report (Final)
December 2018  Appendices
APPENDIX G
AFFECTED LANDOWNERS
G1
AFFECTED LANDOWNERS
Table G1: Properties that are directly affected by and adjacent to the proposed development
(D = directly affected; A = adjacent; AW = Abstraction Weir; BD = Balancing Dam; Pl = pipeline; BPR = Break Pressure Reservoir; OR = Operational Reservoir; Ll PS = Low-lift Pump Station; CR = Central Route; BGW = Bierspruit Gauging Weir; SGW =
Sand River Gauging Weir; PHGW = Paul Hugo Gauging Weir)
A
b
st
ra
ct
io
n
 W
ei
r
&
 L
o
w
-l
if
t
P
S
B
al
an
ci
n
g
 D
am
s
B
re
ak
 P
re
ss
u
re
R
es
er
vo
ir
O
p
er
at
io
n
al
R
es
er
vo
ir
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
R
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 B
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
3
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
4
B
ie
rs
p
ru
it
 G
W
S
an
d
 R
iv
er
 G
W
P
au
l H
u
g
o
 G
W
SG Code Farm Name Portion Owner
A
      T0KQ00000000033800004 Nooitgedacht 338KQ 4 Piet van Rensburg
A
      T0KQ00000000033800005 Nooitgedacht 338KQ 5 Piet van Rensburg
A
      T0KQ00000000033800001 Nooitgedacht 338KQ 1 Piet van Rensburg
A                              T0KQ00000000033800003 Nooitgedacht 338KQ 3 Hannes Harmse (Combretum Safaris)
A                              T0KQ00000000033800002 Nooitgedacht 338KQ 2 H.S & P VAN DER LINDE BOERDERY CC
A
      T0KQ00000000033900000 Nooitgedacht 339KQ 0 Elizabeth / Schalk van der Merwe)
A                              T0KQ00000000062900000 Hanover 629 KQ RE JJ van Vuuren / Wynand du Plessis
A                              T0KQ00000000062900003 Hanover 629 KQ 3 Jan Grobler
A                                    Bertus Grobler
D                              T0KQ00000000034100000 Hanover 341 KQ RE Piet van Rensburg
D       D                      T0KQ00000000034400010 Donkerpoort 344 KQ 10 KUMBA RESOURCES
D       D                      T0KQ00000000034200000 Mooivalei 342 KQ RE KUMBA RESOURCES
        D                      T0KQ00000000034200010 Mooivalei 342 KQ 10 Gary Bauer
        D                      T0KQ00000000034200009 Mooivalei 342 KQ 9 WESSEL DE CLERCQ
        D                      T0KQ00000000034200008 Mooivalei 342 KQ 8 NOLTE ROETS
        D                      T0KQ00000000034200007 Mooivalei 342 KQ 7 Marthinus Mare
        D                      T0KQ00000000034200006 Mooivalei 342 KQ 6 Pieter Pauley
        D                      T0KQ00000000034200005 Mooivalei 342 KQ 5 Tony Iorio
G2
A
b
st
ra
ct
io
n
 W
ei
r
&
 L
o
w
-l
if
t
P
S
B
al
an
ci
n
g
 D
am
s
B
re
ak
 P
re
ss
u
re
R
es
er
vo
ir
O
p
er
at
io
n
al
R
es
er
vo
ir
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
R
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 B
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
3
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
4
B
ie
rs
p
ru
it
 G
W
S
an
d
 R
iv
er
 G
W
P
au
l H
u
g
o
 G
W
SG Code Farm Name Portion Owner
        D                      T0KQ00000000034200004 Mooivalei 342 KQ 4 Kobus Hermann
        D                      T0KQ00000000034200003 Mooivalei 342 KQ 3 VAN DEN BERG TRUST (J.L. van den Berg)
  D     D                      T0KQ00000000034200002 Mooivalei 342 KQ 2 VAN DEN BERG TRUST (J.L. van den Berg)
  D     D                      T0KQ00000000034200001 Mooivalei 342 KQ 1 Marius Coetzee
                                     Adele & Manus Coetzee
                               T0KQ00000000034200023 Mooivalei 342 KQ 23 Kiewiet Bruitenbagh
                               T0KQ00000000034200017 Mooivalei 342 KQ 17 Claudette Honiball
                               T0KQ00000000034200015 Mooivalei 342 KQ 15 FOURIE & GILLILAND BELEGGINGS CC (Patrick Ellis)
                               T0KQ00000000034200014 Mooivalei 342 KQ 14 Evert Kleynhans
                               T0KQ00000000034200018 Mooivalei 342 KQ 18 Fred Few
                               T0KQ00000000034200013 Mooivalei 342 KQ 13 Carel Pelser
                               T0KQ00000000034200012 Mooivalei 342 KQ 12 KUMBA RESOURCES
        D                      T0KQ00000000032000000 HAMPTON 320 KQ 0 THABATHOLO PTY LTD
        D                      T0KQ00000000032000001 HAMPTON 320 KQ 1 LOUWMA BOERDERY/ Lourens du Plessis
                                 HAMPTON 320 KQ   FRAQUR 103 PTY LTD (Lourens du Plessis)
        D   D                  T0KQ00000000046200000 STRATFORD 462 KQ   THABATHOLO PTY LTD
        A                      T0KQ00000000031900000 Rosseauspoort 319 KQ 0 Pieter van Schalkwyk
        A                      T0KQ00000000031200000 Rotterdam 312 KQ   A & E VAN REENEN TRUST
        D   A                  T0KQ00000000031100000 MEKLENBERG 311 KQ   Hanna en Giel Erasmus (Meklenberg Trust)
        D   D
      T0KQ00000000031000000
MECKLENBURG 310
KQ
  JOHAN PRINSLOO
          D                    T0KQ00000000030700000 Bridgewater 307 KQ RE/307 THABATHOLO PTY LTD
          D                    T0KQ00000000012000005 Tarentaalkraal 120 KQ 5 THABATHOLO PTY LTD
          D                    T0KQ00000000012000011 Tarentaalkraal 120 KQ 11 THABATHOLO PTY LTD
          A                    T0KQ00000000068500000 Tarentaalkraal 685 KQ   THABATHOLO PTY LTD
G3
A
b
st
ra
ct
io
n
 W
ei
r
&
 L
o
w
-l
if
t
P
S
B
al
an
ci
n
g
 D
am
s
B
re
ak
 P
re
ss
u
re
R
es
er
vo
ir
O
p
er
at
io
n
al
R
es
er
vo
ir
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
R
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 B
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
3
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
4
B
ie
rs
p
ru
it
 G
W
S
an
d
 R
iv
er
 G
W
P
au
l H
u
g
o
 G
W
SG Code Farm Name Portion Owner
        D D D                  T0KQ00000000012400007 Paarl 124 KQ 7 ESKOM
        D D                    T0KQ00000000012400006 Paarl 124 KQ 6 MARETLA BOERDERY CC / Dr. Daan Pienaar
        D D D                  T0KQ00000000012400000 Paarl 124 KQ RE Tertius Roux
            D                  T0KQ00000000012400004 Paarl 124 KQ 4 Peer Moll
          D                    T0KQ00000000012300000 Amsterdam 123 KQ   THABATHOLO PTY LTD
              A                T0KQ00000000010500000 Weltevreden 105 KQ 0 INGE MOOLMAN TRUST
            A
      T0KQ00000000068200000
THABA MOFELE 682
KQ
0
PROPADI CC (Alessandro Beccaro)
            D                  T0KQ00000000012800005 Koedoevlei 128 KQ 5 Herman Barnard
            A
      T0KQ00000000012800000 Koedoevlei 128 KQ RE SASCO-SOUTH AFRICAN STEEL CO PTY LTD (A. Tavakoli)
            A                  T0KQ00000000012800002 Koedoevlei 128 KQ 2 Pieter Visser (Karoobult Boerdery EDMS bpk)
        A                      T0KQ00000000012800001 Koedoevlei 128 KQ 1 Ampie Venter
        D   D                  T0KQ00000000012600000 Karoobult 126 KQ 0 Pieter Visser (Karoobult Boerdery EDMS bpk)
        D     D
      T0KQ00000000012700000 Buffelsvley 127 KQ   Johannes Pretorius; VFV Attorneys (Schalk van der Merwe)
              D                T0KQ00000000010100000 Rietkuil 101 KQ RE Hannes Bloum
              D                T0KQ00000000010100003 Rietkuil 101 KQ 3 Hannes Bloum
        A                      T0KQ00000000012900000 Leeuwbosch 129 KQ RE LF Fouche
    D   D                      T0KQ00000000012900001 Leeuwbosch 129 KQ 1 Johan Coetzee
              D                T0KQ00000000013000001 Zondagskuil 130 KQ 1 Hannes Bloem
                               T0KQ00000000013000000 Zondagskuil 130 KQ 0 Bamboo Rock 19 Pty Ltd (Danie Smith)
        A                      T0KQ00000000071100000 Zondagskuil 711 KQ   X V X TRADE & INVEST PTY LTD (Joseph Wilkinson)
        A                      T0KQ00000000013500004 Diepkuil 135 KQ 4 Willie de Swart
        D       D              T0KQ00000000013500002 Diepkuil 135 KQ 2 Willie de Swart
G4
A
b
st
ra
ct
io
n
 W
ei
r
&
 L
o
w
-l
if
t
P
S
B
al
an
ci
n
g
 D
am
s
B
re
ak
 P
re
ss
u
re
R
es
er
vo
ir
O
p
er
at
io
n
al
R
es
er
vo
ir
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
R
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 B
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
3
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
4
B
ie
rs
p
ru
it
 G
W
S
an
d
 R
iv
er
 G
W
P
au
l H
u
g
o
 G
W
SG Code Farm Name Portion Owner
        D                      T0KQ00000000013500003 Diepkuil 135 KQ 3 Willie de Swart
        A                      T0KQ00000000013500001 Diepkuil 135 KQ 1 Dirk Floris Coetzee
        D     D D              T0KQ00000000013200001 Tarantaalpan 132 KQ 1 NEDERDUITSCH HERVORMDE KERK VAN AFRIKA
        D                      T0KQ00000000013200002 Tarantaalpan 132 KQ 2 TARENTAALPAN TRUST: Carel Vos
              D D              T0KQ00000000013200003 Tarantaalpan 132 KQ 3 TARENTAALPAN TRUST: Carel Vos
        D                      T0KQ00000000013200000 Tarantaalpan 132 KQ RE Ansa Botha
        A                      T0KQ00000000013600002 Duikerspan 136 KQ 2 Duikerspan Familie Trust (Pieter du Plessis)
        A                      T0KQ00000000013600004 Duikerspan 136 KQ 4 John Henry Keyser Trust (Johan Keyser)
        D     D                T0KQ00000000013300000 Blaauwpan 133 KQ RE DANECO TRUST/ DANA SMIT
                                     Gert (Tenant)
              D                T0KQ00000000010000004 Franksvley 100 KQ 4 Hannes Bloem
              D                T0KQ00000000010000000 Franksvley 100 KQ RE Hennie Alberts (Blue Sands)
              A A              T0KQ00000000010000009 Franksvley 100 KQ 9 Hennie Alberts (Blue Sands)
              D D              T0KQ00000000009900004 Honingvley 99 KQ 4 VICVA INV & TRADING 62 PTY LTD (Jan / Ben Grimes)
                D              T0KQ00000000009900000 Honingvley 99 KQ RE Hans Safaris (Gerhard Hans & Neels Spies)
                               T0KQ00000000009900012 Honingvley 99 KQ 12 E & L TRUST (LP Vos)
                               T0KQ00000000009900013 Honingvley 99 KQ 13 FRANSMAR TRUST (Francois van der Walt)
                               T0KQ00000000009900014 Honingvley 99 KQ 14 ZJH van der Walt
                A              T0KQ00000000018300000 Blinkwater 183 KQ 0 Jannie Els Trust
                A              T0KQ00000000009000003 Vaalpenspan 90 KQ 3 Aletta Sophia/ DASSONVILLE
                D              T0KQ00000000009000004 Vaalpenspan 90 KQ 4 Aletta Sophia/ DASSONVILLE
                D              T0KQ00000000009000000 Vaalpenspan 90 KQ RE Aletta Sophia/ DASSONVILLE
                D              T0KQ00000000009000001 Vaalpenspan 90 KQ 1 Derick Reinhardt
                D              T0KQ00000000009700001 Ruigtevley 97 KQ 1 RUIGTEVLEI TRUST (Dr T Benade)
G5
A
b
st
ra
ct
io
n
 W
ei
r
&
 L
o
w
-l
if
t
P
S
B
al
an
ci
n
g
 D
am
s
B
re
ak
 P
re
ss
u
re
R
es
er
vo
ir
O
p
er
at
io
n
al
R
es
er
vo
ir
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
R
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 B
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
3
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
4
B
ie
rs
p
ru
it
 G
W
S
an
d
 R
iv
er
 G
W
P
au
l H
u
g
o
 G
W
SG Code Farm Name Portion Owner
                D              T0KQ00000000009700004 Ruigtevley 97 KQ 4 Dr Tinus Benade
        D                      T0KQ00000000009700005 Ruigtevley 97 KQ 5 RUIGTEVLEI TRUST (Dr T Benade)
        D     D                T0KQ00000000009700006 Ruigtevley 97 KQ 6 RUIGTEVLEI TRUST (Dr T Benade)
        A     A A              T0KQ00000000009700007 Ruigtevley 97 KQ 7 JAKOBSEN & KRUGER ENGINEERING CC (Martin Kruger)
        D                      T0KQ00000000012100000 Hoopdaal 121 KQ 0 Waterberg Holdings
        A                      T0KQ00000000064700000 Hoopdaal 647 KQ 0 CCG 108 INVESTMENTS (Richard Smith, Louis de Bruijn)
        A                      T0KQ00000000009600007 Hoopdaal 96 KQ 7 CCG 108 INVESTMENTS (Richard Smith, Louis de Bruijn)
        A                      T0KQ00000000009600014 Hoopdaal 96 KQ 14 CCG 108 INVESTMENTS (Richard Smith, Louis de Bruijn)
                D              T0KQ00000000066500000 Witklip 665 KQ RE Jan Ras
                D              T0KQ00000000066500001 Witklip 665 KQ 1 David Jacobus Kriek
        D       D
      T0KQ00000000066500004 Witklip 665 KQ 4 Paul Jordaan, Allan Jordaan (PN Jordaan Family Trust)
        A       A              T0KQ00000000066500003 Witklip 665 KQ 3 Jan Ras
        A       A              T0KQ00000000010700001 Witklip 107 KQ 1 WJJ Stevens
        A                      T0KQ00000000009500030 Groenrivier 95 KQ 30 TJ du Preez
        A                      T0KQ00000000009500032 Groenrivier 95 KQ 32 TJ du Preez
        A                      T0KQ00000000009500035 Groenrivier 95 KQ 35 TJ du Preez
        A                      T0KQ00000000009500033 Groenrivier 95 KQ 33 TJ du Preez
        D                      T0KQ00000000009500037 Groenrivier 95 KQ 37 Kobus van Tonder
        D                      T0KQ00000000009800000 Matsulan 98 KQ RE Mr. T. Reynecke
        A                      T0KQ00000000009200001 Kalabaspan 92 KQ 1 HENNIE STANDER TRUST
        D                      T0KQ00000000009400000 Matlabas 94 KQ   Mr. T. Reynecke
                                     Vic Wentzel
        D                      T0KQ00000000005100000 Haarlem Oost 51 KQ RE MARITZ FREDERICK COENRAAD
        D                      T0KQ00000000005100016 Haarlem Oost 51 KQ 16 Kevin Myles
G6
A
b
st
ra
ct
io
n
 W
ei
r
&
 L
o
w
-l
if
t
P
S
B
al
an
ci
n
g
 D
am
s
B
re
ak
 P
re
ss
u
re
R
es
er
vo
ir
O
p
er
at
io
n
al
R
es
er
vo
ir
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
R
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 B
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
3
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
4
B
ie
rs
p
ru
it
 G
W
S
an
d
 R
iv
er
 G
W
P
au
l H
u
g
o
 G
W
SG Code Farm Name Portion Owner
        A                      T0KQ00000000005100015 Haarlem Oost 51 KQ 15 E Sonntag
        A                      T0KQ00000000005100013 Haarlem Oost 51 KQ 13 HALOCURE PTY LTD
        D                      T0KQ00000000005000000 Grootfontein 50 KQ RE MATLABAS MANZI SAFARIS PTY LTD/ JB van der Esthuizen
        D                      T0KQ00000000005000001 Grootfontein 50 KQ 1 MATLABAS MANZI SAFARIS PTY LTD/ JB van der Esthuizen
        D                      T0KQ00000000001600001 Welgevonden 16 KQ 1 MATLABAS MANZI SAFARIS PTY LTD/ JB van der Esthuizen
        D                      T0KQ00000000001600000 Welgevonden 16 KQ RE MATLABAS MANZI SAFARIS PTY LTD/ JB van der Esthuizen
        D                      T0KQ00000000001600002 Welgevonden 16 KQ 2 HALOCURE PTY LTD
        A                      T0KQ00000000001600007 Welgevonden 16 KQ 7 MOSTERT RENIER
        D                      T0KQ00000000001600009 Welgevonden 16 KQ 9 Deon van Niekerk (Bestef Trading & Investment PTY Ltd)
        A                      T0KQ00000000001600006 Welgevonden 16 KQ 6 HALOCURE PTY LTD
        D                      T0KQ00000000001600005 Welgevonden 16 KQ 5 HALOCURE PTY LTD
        A                      T0KQ00000000001700001 Colchester 17 KQ 1 Colchester Mothhabatse CPA
                               T0KQ00000000001700002 Colchester 17 KQ 2 Colchester Mothhabatse CPA
        A                      T0KQ00000000001400000 Schoonwater 14 KQ RE HALOCURE PTY LTD
        A                      T0KQ00000000001400002 Schoonwater 14 KQ 2 HALOCURE PTY LTD
        D                      T0KQ00000000001400001 Schoonwater 14 KQ 1 HALOCURE PTY LTD
        D                      T0KQ00000000001500000 Rietfontein 15 KQ RE C G N B BOERDERY BELEGGINGS PTY LTD (Pieter Bothma)
                                 RIETFONTEIN 15 – KQ 1/15 SEACREST INV 116 PTY LTD (Tom Roodt/ Gary Taylor)
        A                      T0KQ00000000081900000 Inkermann 819 KQ RE BADENKOP BOERDERY PTY LTD (A Badenhorst)
        D                      T0KQ00000000082000000 Rietfontein 820 KQ RE C G N B BOERDERY BELEGGINGS PTY LTD (Pieter Bothma)
        A                      T0KQ00000000001000001 Inkermann 10 KQ 1 C G N B BOERDERY BELEGGINGS PTY LTD (Pieter Bothma)
        D                      T0KQ00000000001000003 Inkermann 10 KQ 3 C G N B BOERDERY BELEGGINGS PTY LTD (Pieter Bothma)
        D                      T0LQ00000000039700002 Groenland 397 LQ 2 C G N B BOERDERY BELEGGINGS PTY LTD (Pieter Bothma)
        A                      T0LQ00000000039700003 Groenland 397 LQ 3 BADENKOP BOERDERY PTY LTD (A Badenhorst)
G7
A
b
st
ra
ct
io
n
 W
ei
r
&
 L
o
w
-l
if
t
P
S
B
al
an
ci
n
g
 D
am
s
B
re
ak
 P
re
ss
u
re
R
es
er
vo
ir
O
p
er
at
io
n
al
R
es
er
vo
ir
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
R
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 B
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
3
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
4
B
ie
rs
p
ru
it
 G
W
S
an
d
 R
iv
er
 G
W
P
au
l H
u
g
o
 G
W
SG Code Farm Name Portion Owner
        D                      T0LQ00000000040600000 Mabulskop 406 LQ 0 MABULSKOP BOERDERY SHARE BLOCK PTY LTD (Albre Badenhorst)
        A                      T0LQ00000000040100000 Mohodiri 401 LQ 0 KOEDOE-ORE PTY LTD
        D                      T0LQ00000000038600000 Diepspruit 386 LQ 0 VUUREN ABRAHAM JOHANNES JANSEN VAN
        A                      T0LQ00000000038500002 Modderfontein 385 LQ 2
        D                      T0LQ00000000038200001 Zandfontein 382 LQ 2 Gawie du Preez
        D                      T0LQ00000000038200002 Zandfontein 382 LQ 1 John Harding
        A                      T0LQ00000000038200000 Zandfontein 382 LQ RE GAMOTHAKA GAME RANCH PTY LTD (John Harding)
      A A                      T0LQ00000000036500000 Klipkloof 365 LQ RE CASTRO VIRGILIO VIEIRA DE
      A         A A            T0LQ00000000036500002 Klipkloof 365 LQ 2 CASTRO VIRGILIO VIEIRA DE
      D D             D        T0LQ00000000035700004 Rooipan 357 LQ 4 ROOIPAN FAMILIE TRUST - Julius Erasmus
        D                      T0LQ00000000035700000 Rooipan 357 LQ RE Willem Engelbrecht
                  D D D        T0LQ00000000035500002 Rooipan 355 LQ 2 ENGELA PETRONELLA / FRANCOIS ABRAHAM KEMP
                      D        T0LQ00000000035500000 Rooipan 355 LQ RE MOUNT KAYA INV PTY LTD (Marius Barnard)
                      D        T0LQ00000000035500001 Rooipan 355 LQ 1 Marius Barnard
                      D        T0LQ00000000035700001 Rooipan 357 LQ 1 ESKOM HOLDINGS LTD
                      D        T0LQ00000000035700005 Rooipan 357 LQ 5 ENGELA PETRONELLA / FRANCOIS ABRAHAM KEMP
                                     Hennie Kemp
                      D        T0LQ00000000035400000 Grootlaagte 354 LQ RE Johan Myburgh (Wild Africa Security)
                      A        T0LQ00000000035400001 Grootlaagte 354 LQ 1 Bronwin Crail (Bosveld Avontuur)
                      D        T0LQ00000000067200000 Leliefontein 672 LQ RE DEYSEL HENDRIK CORNELIUS
                    D D        T0LQ00000000067200001 Leliefontein 672 LQ 1 Alta Steenkamp
                    D D        T0LQ00000000035600003 Zandheuvel 356 LQ 3 Alta Steenkamp
                    D D        T0LQ00000000035600000 Zandheuvel 356 LQ RE GREYLING PETRUS JOHANNES
G8
A
b
st
ra
ct
io
n
 W
ei
r
&
 L
o
w
-l
if
t
P
S
B
al
an
ci
n
g
 D
am
s
B
re
ak
 P
re
ss
u
re
R
es
er
vo
ir
O
p
er
at
io
n
al
R
es
er
vo
ir
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
R
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 B
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
3
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
4
B
ie
rs
p
ru
it
 G
W
S
an
d
 R
iv
er
 G
W
P
au
l H
u
g
o
 G
W
SG Code Farm Name Portion Owner
                    D D        T0LQ00000000035600001 Zandheuvel 356 LQ 1 GREYLING PETRUS JOHANNES
                      D        T0LQ00000000035300000 Doornlaagte 353 LQ RE HARDUS STEENKAMP
                      D        T0LQ00000000032800002 Schuldpadfontein 328 LQ 2 Neels du Toit
                      D        T0LQ00000000032800000 Schuldpadfontein 328 LQ RE Koos de Meyer (Kuche Safaris)
                      D        T0LQ00000000032800001 Schuldpadfontein 328 LQ 1 Neels du Toit
                      A        T0LQ00000000032600000 Pyppan 326 LQ 0 Rose and Manuel Goncalves
                      D        T0LQ00000000032900001 Paardevley 329 LQ 1 HENNIE ENGELBREGHT
                      A        T0LQ00000000032900000 Paardevley 329 LQ RE SUMMERLANE TRADING 324 CC (Margarita Geyser)
                      A        T0LQ00000000032300000 Toezicht 323 RE Koos Venter
                    A          T0LQ00000000032300001 Toezicht 323 1 Cobus van der Merwe
                    D
      T0LQ00000000032300002 Toezicht 323 2 Sunfox 33 (Pty) Ltd - Chris Mountford
                      D        T0LQ00000000029300011 Theunispan 293 LQ 11 EXXARO COAL PTY LTD (Stompie Nel / Filomaine Swanepoel)
                      D        T0LQ00000000029300023 Theunispan 293 LQ 23 PHOMOLONG COMMUNITY TRUST - Letta Magwai, Daniel Sekgwathe
                      A        T0LQ00000000029300002 Theunispan 293 LQ 2 LEPHALALE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
                      A        T0LQ00000000029300010 Theunispan 293 LQ 10 NEDERDUITSE GEREFORMEERDE KERK VAN TRANSVAAL-LIMPOPO
                      A
      T0LQ00000000029300019 Theunispan 293 LQ 19
AMBER SUNRISE PROP 96 PTY LTD (Cornelius Myburgh, Matthew
Osterloh)
                      A        T0LQ00000000029300008 Theunispan 293 LQ 8 Gerhard Harmse
                      A        T0LQ00000000029300012 Theunispan 293 LQ 12 STEENBOKPAN BOEREVERENIGING (T Steenkamp)
                      A        T0LQ00000000068300000 Theunispan 683 LQ 0 Izak Burger
                      A        T0LQ00000000029300025 Theunispan 293 LQ 25 Henry le Roux
                      A        T0LQ00000000029300009 Theunispan 293 LQ 9 Tony van Wyk
                  D D          T0LQ00000000036300000 Naauwpoort 363 LQ 0 Peet de Bruin
G9
A
b
st
ra
ct
io
n
 W
ei
r
&
 L
o
w
-l
if
t
P
S
B
al
an
ci
n
g
 D
am
s
B
re
ak
 P
re
ss
u
re
R
es
er
vo
ir
O
p
er
at
io
n
al
R
es
er
vo
ir
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
R
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 B
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
3
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
4
B
ie
rs
p
ru
it
 G
W
S
an
d
 R
iv
er
 G
W
P
au
l H
u
g
o
 G
W
SG Code Farm Name Portion Owner
                                     Jaco de Bruin
                  D            T0LQ00000000036100005 Rhenosterpan 361 LQ 5 Bakie de Beer
                  D D          T0LQ00000000036100002 Rhenosterpan 361 LQ 2 Jacque Arnold
                  D            T0LQ00000000036100000 Rhenosterpan 361 LQ 0 Petro van Aarde
                  D            T0LQ00000000036100004 Rhenosterpan 361 LQ 4 JP Grundlingh
                    D          T0LQ00000000036100003 Rhenosterpan 361 LQ 3 Marius Barnard
                  D            T0LQ00000000036100001 Rhenosterpan 361 LQ 1 Heleen Pretorius
                  D D          T0LQ00000000036100006 Rhenosterpan 361 LQ 6 Marius Barnard
                  A            T0LQ00000000036000000 Rietfontein 360 LQ RE Zuandra van Aarde
                  A            T0LQ00000000036000003 Rietfontein 360 LQ 3 Petro van Aarde
                  A            T0LQ00000000036000001 Rietfontein 360 LQ 1 Petro van Aarde
                    D          T0LQ00000000035800000 Zandnek 358 LQ RE ESKOM HOLDINGS LTD
                  D            T0LQ00000000035800001 Zandnek 358 LQ 1 H J L HILLS BOERDERY CC/ Hendrie Hills
                  A            T0LQ00000000035800002 Zandnek 358 LQ 2 H J L HILLS BOERDERY CC/ Hendrie Hills
                  A     A       T0LQ00000000035900001 Geelhoutskloof 359 LQ 1 H J L HILLS BOERDERY CC/ Hendrie Hills
                  D     D       T0LQ00000000031400000 Enkeldraai 314 LQ 0 Tjaart Sauer / Sannie Sauer
                  D     A       T0LQ00000000032000000 Taaiboschpan 320 LQ 0 Prof. J.H.  MEIRING (Taaiboschpan Landgoed BK)
                  D     A       T0LQ00000000071200000 Pontes Estates 712 LQ 0 RESGEN SOUTH AFRICA PTY LTD
                  D            T0LQ00000000030200002 Loopleegte 302 LQ 0 RESGEN SOUTH AFRICA PTY LTD
                    D          T0LQ00000000032200000 Minnaarspan 322 LQ 0 Sunfox 33 (Pty) Ltd - Chris Mountford
                    D          T0LQ00000000032500000 Mooipan 325 LQ 0 Hein Boegman & Frik Botha
                    D          T0LQ00000000032400000 Zyferbult 324 LQ RE Hein Boegman & Frik Botha
                    A          T0LQ00000000032400002 Zyferbult 324 LQ 2 Chris van Niekerk
                  A A          T0LQ00000000032400001 Zyferbult 324 LQ 1 Chris van Niekerk
G10
A
b
st
ra
ct
io
n
 W
ei
r
&
 L
o
w
-l
if
t
P
S
B
al
an
ci
n
g
 D
am
s
B
re
ak
 P
re
ss
u
re
R
es
er
vo
ir
O
p
er
at
io
n
al
R
es
er
vo
ir
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
R
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 A
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 B
P
ip
el
in
e
 C
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
1
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
2
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
3
P
ip
el
in
e
 D
4
B
ie
rs
p
ru
it
 G
W
S
an
d
 R
iv
er
 G
W
P
au
l H
u
g
o
 G
W
SG Code Farm Name Portion Owner
                    D          T0LQ00000000029400000 Vangpan 294 LQ RE RESGEN SOUTH AFRICA PTY LTD
                    A A        T0LQ00000000029400001 Vangpan 294 LQ 1 Susanna Pelser / Lynette Beukes
                    A          T0LQ00000000030000000 Zandbult 300 LQ 0 RESGEN SOUTH AFRICA PTY LTD
D     T0KQ00000000035200000
GROOTFONTEIN 352
KQ
0 Jan & Marita Trust (Bertus Grobler)
                           D   T0KQ00000000034800022 KLIPGAT 348 KQ 22 HEILA RICHARDSON
                           D   T0KQ00000000034800003 KLIPGAT 348 KQ 3 RE NICO DE WET
    D T0KQ00000000037300003
HAAKDOORNDRIFT 373
KQ
3 ALFALFA TRUST (Jan de Buys)
    D T0KQ00000000037300000
HAAKDOORNDRIFT 373
KQ
0 Lourens du Plessis
                             A T0KQ00000000034800013 KLIPGAT 348 KQ 13 BETHEL FARM CC (Cecil Clive White)